JUDGING SCHEDULE

KC

NICKEL DISTRICT
KENNEL CLUB INC.

Friday, March 30, 2018
Saturday, March 31, 2018
Sunday, April 1, 2018

CONISTON ARENA

1 Government Road, Coniston, Ontario

BUILDING HOURS
The building will be open from 6:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. on Friday, March 30" and
Saturday, March 31*.
The building will open at 6:00 a.m.on Sunday, April Ist.
The building will be open at 2:00 p.m., Thursday, March 29, 2018 for set-up.

SANCTION MATCH
hosted by the Lakeland Terrier Club of Canada

Thursday, March 29, 2018

Registration begins at 6:00 p.m.
Judging starts at 6:30 p.m.

Cost: $5.00 for the first dog. Any additional dogs entered
by the same owner or co-owner are free.




FRIDAY, MARCH 30, 2018 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - Judge: Ms. W. Schira

8:30 a.m.

followed by:

followed by:
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Bedlington Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Sealyham Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

BP - Bearded Collie
Berger Picard

Border Collie

Briard

German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)

BP - Welsh Corgi (C)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Barbet

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

BP - Ret (NSDT)
Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Brittany)

Span (Clumber)

Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Field)

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Steeves

9:00 a.m.

1
1
2
1
4

Basset Hound
Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-1
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0-0-1-0
1-8-0-0
0-2

1-1-0-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-1
5-6-0-0

1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-2

followed by:
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Whippet

BP - Whippet
Bloodhound

Borzoi

Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian

Afghan Hound

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested

BP - Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Windsor

10:00 a.m.

2
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3
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1
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3
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Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog

BP - Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Great Dane

Greater Swiss Mtn
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard
Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Anderson

11:10 a.m.
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3
2
2
2
1
1
5

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Spaniel
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-1-0-0
2-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0

1-0-0-1

2-4-1-1
0-1-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
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1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-1
2-0

0-2-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-2-1-1



FRIDAY, MARCH 30, 2018 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Schira

1:30 p.m.

followed by:

followed by:
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Basset Hound

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
BP - Whippet

Afghan Hound
Bloodhound

Borzoi

Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested

BP - Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Spaniel
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Steeves

1:30 p.m.

2
1
1
3
4
1
1
1

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog

BP - Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Great Dane

Greater Swiss Mtn
Newfoundland
Rottweiler
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followed by:
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Saint Bernard
Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Barbet

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

BP - Ret (NSDT)
Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Brittany)

Span (Clumber)

Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Field)

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Anderson

1:30 p.m.

1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2

Bedlington Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Sealyham Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Windsor

2:30 p.m.

1
4
3
2
1
1
1
2
4
3
1
1

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

BP - Bearded Collie
Berger Picard

Border Collie

Briard

German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)

BP - Welsh Corgi (C)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
1-8-0-0
0-2

1-1-0-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-1
5-6-0-0
1-2

1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-1
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SATURDAY, MARCH 31, 2018 - SHOW #3
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RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. 1. Latchford 2 Dachshund (MS)
4 Dachshund (MWH)
8:00a.m. 2 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-1-0-0 2 Whippet
2 Chihuahua (SC) 2-0-0-0 1 BP - Whippet
2 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0 3 Bloodhound
2 Havanese 1-0-0-1 2 Borzoi
1 BP - Havanese 1-0 2 Norwegian Elkhound
1 Rhodesian
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Wendling 2 Afghan Hound
Group Judging Upon
8:30am. 1 AustCattle Dog 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
4 Australian Shepherd 3-1-0-0
4 BP - Australian Shepherd 1-3 RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Anderson
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0 9:30 am. 8§ Papillon
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1 3 Pekingese
2 Briard 1-0-1-0 1 Pomeranian
5 German Shepherd 0-3-1-1 3 Poodle (Toy)
4 Shetland Sheepdog 2-1-1-0 1 Toy Manchester
1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1 3 Yorkshire Terrier
1 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Welsh Corgi (C) 1-0 Completion of Breeds
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Talbot
followed by: 8:00am. 1 Barbet
11 Ret (Golden)
1 Bulldog 1-0-0- 2 BP - Ret (Golden)
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0 3 Ret (NSDT)
1 BP - Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0 1 BP-Ret (NSDT)
2 Chow Chow 0-1 3 Setter (English)
1 Boston Terrier 0-0 1 Setter (Irish R&W)
3 French Bulldog 0-1 1 Span (Brittany)
2 BP - French Bulldog 2-0 1 Span (Clumber)
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-1 1 Span (Eng Springer)
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1 3 Span (Field)
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0 11 Ret (Labrador)
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-1 3 BP - Ret (Labrador)
Group Judging Upon 3 Span (Am Cocker)
Completion of Breeds 1 Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
followed by: Completion of Breeds
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. 1. Latchford
2 Fox Terrier (W) 1-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1 10:15a.m. 2 Alaskan Malamute
1 Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-0-1 1 Bernese Mtn Dog
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0 2 BP - Bernese Mtn Dog
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1 3 Boxer
2 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-2 1 BP - Boxer
2 S.CW.T. 0-0-1-1 4 Great Dane
2 Staff Bull Terrier 1-0-0-1 1 Greater Swiss Mtn
Group Judging Upon 1 Newfoundland
Completion of Breeds 1 Rottweiler
3 Saint Bernard
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Hayburn 1 Samoyed
1 Schnauzer (Giant)
8:00 a.m. 1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Beagle 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
3 Dachshund (MLH) 3-0-0-0
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SATURDAY, MARCH 31, 2018 - SHOW #4

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. I. Latchford 4 Great Dane
1 Greater Swiss Mtn
12:45 p.m. Barbet 0-0-1-0 1 Newfoundland
11 Ret (Golden) 2-9-0-0 1 Rottweiler
BP - Ret (Golden) 0-2 3 Saint Bernard
Ret (NSDT) 1-1-0-1 1 Samoyed
BP - Ret (NSDT) 1-0 Group Judging Upon
Setter (English) 1-2-0-0 Completion of Breeds
Setter (Irish R&W) 0-0-1-0
Span (Clumber) 0-0-1-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Becerra
Span (Eng Springer) 0-1-0-0
Span (Field) 0-2-0-1 1:00 pm. 1 Basset Hound
11 Ret (Labrador) 5-6-0-0 1 Beagle
BP - Ret (Labrador) 1-2 4 Dachshund (MLH)
Span (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0 2 Dachshund (MS)
Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1 3 Dachshund (MWH)
Group Judging Upon 2 Whippet
Completion of Breeds 1 BP - Whippet
2 Afghan Hound
followed by: 3 Bloodhound
2 Borzoi
1 Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0 2 Norwegian Elkhound
3 Australian Shepherd 2-1-0-0 1 Rhodesian
4 BP - Australian Shepherd 1-3 Group Judging Upon
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1 Jfollowed by:
2 Briard 1-0-1-0
5 German Shepherd 0-3-1-1 1 Bedlington Terrier
5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-1-0 2 Fox Terrier (W)
1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1 1 Norwich Terrier
1 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-0 1 Schnauzer (Min)
1 BP - Welsh Corgi (C) 1-0 1 Sealyham Terrier
Group Judging Upon 1 Airedale Terrier
Completion of Breeds 2 Kerry Blue Terrier
2 S.CW.T.
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Wendling 2 Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
12:45p.m. 2 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
2 Chihuahua (SC) 2-0-0-0
2 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Lariviere
2 Havanese 1-0-0-1
1 BP - Havanese 1-0 3:15p.m. 1 Bulldog
8 Papillon 2-4-1-1 1 Chinese Shar-Pei
3 Pekingese 0-1-2-0 1 BP - Chinese Shar-Pe
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0 2 Chow Chow
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-3-0-0 1 Boston Terrier
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0 3 French Bulldog
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-0-0 2 BP - French Bulldog
Group Judging Upon 2 Shih Tzu
Completion of Breeds 3 Tibetan Spaniel
1 Dalmatian
followed by: 1 Keeshond
5 Poodle (Standard)
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 BP - Bernese Mtn Dog 1-0
3 Boxer 1-0-0-2
1 BP - Boxer 1-0
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-1
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SUNDAY, APRIL 1, 2018 - SHOW #5

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Harfield

8:00 a.m.

followed by:

followed by:

2 Alaskan Malamute
1 Bernese Mtn Dog
1 BP - Bernese Mtn Dog
3 Boxer

1 BP - Boxer

3 Doberman Pinscher

4 Great Dane

1 Greater Swiss Mtn

1 Newfoundland

1 Rottweiler

3 Saint Bernard

1 Samoyed

1 Schnauzer (Giant)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei

BP - Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Spaniel
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

W = W = W0 = NN NN

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Becerra

8:30 a.m. 10 Ret (Labrador)

3 BP - Ret (Labrador)
1 Span (Eng Springer)
1 Span (Clumber)
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0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

followed by:
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Span (Brittany)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Ret (NSDT)

BP - Ret (NSDT)
Barbet

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Berger Picard

Briard

German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)

BP - Welsh Corgi (C)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Lariviere

9:00 a.m.

1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2

Bedlington Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Sealyham Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. A. Hewson

10:00 a.m.

1
1
1
2
3
2
1
2
3
2
1
1

Basset Hound

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

BP - Whippet

Afghan Hound
Bloodhound

Borzoi

Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-1



SUNDAY, APRIL 1, 2018 - SHOW #6

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Becerra

12:30 p.m.

followed by:

followed by:

Alaskan Malamute

BP - Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

BP - Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Greater Swiss Mtn
Leonberger

BP - Leonberger
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard
Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

2
1
3
1
2
4
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei

BP - Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Tibetan Spaniel
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. A. Hewson

12:30 p.m. 10 Ret (Labrador)

3 BP - Ret (Labrador)
1 Barbet
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5-5-0-0

0-0-1-0

followed by:
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Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Brittany)

Span (Clumber)

Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Berger Picard

Briard

German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)

BP - Welsh Corgi (C)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Harfield

1:00 p.m.

followed by:

1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
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Bedlington Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Sealyham Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

BP - Whippet

Afghan Hound
Bloodhound

Borzoi

Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

HOO#IOHOOHH

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-1



JUNIOR HANDLING

Saturday, March 31, 2018

Ring 2 - 11:00 a.m.

Sunday, April 1, 2018

Ring 3 - 11:15 a.m.

Please note: Junior must sign up one hour prior to the commencement of judging.

SUMMARY
Fri #1 Fri #2 Sat#3 Sat#4 Sun#5  Sun #6
Group 1 35 35 40 39 28 27
Group 2 21 20 23 23 19 21
Group 3 18 18 18 18 21 20
Group 4 13 13 13 13 13 13
Group 5 27 28 27 28 26 27
Group 6 16 19 17 20 20 18
Group 7 18 19 20 20 21 17
Baby Puppy _19 17 20 19 17 _18
167 169 178 180 165 161
GENERAL SPECIALS
Friday, March 30, 2018 - Show #1 Ms. L. Steeves
Friday, March 30, 2018 - Show #2 Ms. W. Schira
Saturday, March 31, 2018 - Show #3 Ms. 1. Latchford
Saturday, March 31, 2018 - Show #4 Mr. R. Lariviere
Sunday, April 1, 2018 - Show #5 Mr. L. Harfield
Sunday, April 1, 2018 - Show #6 Mr. J. Becerra
SHOW SECRETARY
MJN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court

Scarborough ON MI1R 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593 Fax (416) 759-7790
www.mjnshowservices.com

Valley East

From Timmins (3 hrs)
Garson

O Sudbury Downs

Azilda

Notre Dame Avenug,
Berrydowne Road

From North Bay (1.5 hrs)

CONISTON

SHOW SITE: \
Coniston Arena !
Southwest By-Pass 4

Trans Canada Hwy 17 E. ~ -

~_———

@Laurentian
University \
Paris Street

Southwest By-Pass
Hwy 17 W.

From Sault Ste. Marie (3 hrs)

From Toronto (4 hrs)



